June 19, 2020 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Carrying out Asset Securitization and Related

Party Transactions (2020-062)
June 30, 2020 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Increase of Capital in Subsidiaries (2020-063) June 30, 2020 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on Status of Conversion of Convertible Corporate

Bonds in Second Quarter of 2020 (2020-065)
July 2, 2020 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

First Announcement on Implementation of Redemption of “SF

Convertible Bonds” (2020-068)
July 8, 2020 http://www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on the Delisting of SF Convertible Bonds

(2020-089)
August 12, 2020 （http://www.cninfo.com.cn）

XVIII. Significant events of subsidiaries

□Applicable √ Not applicable

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

S.F. Holding Co., Ltd. 2020 Semi-Annual Report

86

Chapter 6 Share Changes & Shareholder Details

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: number of shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of

shares
Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus
shares

Conversion of

equity reserve

into share

capital

Others Subtotal
Number of

shares
Proportion

I. Restricted sales of shares 2,783,633,172 63.06% - - - -2,717,187,436 -2,717,187,436 66,445,736 1.49%

3.Other shares held by

domestic capital
2,783,588,909 63.05% - - - -2,717,143,173 -2,717,143,173 66,445,736 1.49%

Of which:

 Other shares held by

domestic legal person

2,701,927,139 61.20% - - - -2,701,927,139 -2,701,927,139 - -

Other shares held by

domestic natural person
81,661,770 1.85% - - - -15,216,034 -15,216,034 66,445,736 1.49%

4.Shares held by overseas

capital
44,263 0.00% - - - -44,263 -44,263 - -

Of which:

Other shares held by

overseas legal person

- - - - - - - - -

Other shares held by

overseas natural person
44,263 0.00% - - - -44,263 -44,263 - -

II. Unrestricted sales of

shares
1,630,952,093 36.94% - - - 2,750,975,667 2,750,975,667 4,381,927,760 98.51%

1.RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
1,630,952,093 36.94% - - - 2,750,975,667 2,750,975,667 4,381,927,760 98.51%

III. Total number of shares 4,414,585,265 100.00% - - - 33,788,231 33,788,231 4,448,373,496 100.00%

Reasons of share changes

√ Applicable □Not applicable

On November 18, 2019, the Company publicly issued 58 million convertible corporate bonds in the total amount

of RMB5.8 billion. On May 22, 2020, these convertible corporate bonds entered the conversion period. As of June

30, 2020, the number of shares converted during the reporting period was 36,244,799 shares.

Due to the implementation of the 2018 restricted stock incentive plan, the Company completed the repurchase and

cancellation of restricted shares that have been awarded but not yet been released from restriction held by eligible